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Legislative Team 

Name Areas of Responsibility Alternate 
 

David Ballenger, JD  
Director 

202-461-6464 
David.Ballenger@va.gov 

 

 
  

Joanna Glaze, JD 
Congressional Relations 

Officer 
202-461-6439 

Joanna.Glaze@va.gov 

All-VA Related Legislation,  
Legal Issues, and Hatch Act  

Martin Martinez 
Congressional Relations 

Officer  
(USMC 06-10) 
202-461-6377 

Martin.Martinez@va.gov 

All-VA Related Legislation, 
Congressional Budget Office Requests  

Andrew Gnau 
Congressional Relations 

Officer 
202-461-8330 

Andrew.Gnau@va.gov  

All-VA Related Legislation, 
Congressional Budget Office Requests   

 
VACANT 

Program Analyst 
 

All-VA Related Legislation, 
Congressionally-Mandated Reports  

 

  

http://www.va.gov/oca/
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Corporate Enterprise Team 

 
Name 

 

 
Areas of Responsibility 

 
Alternate 

Lesia Mandzia 
Director 

202-461-6177 
Lesia.Mandzia@va.gov 

  

 
Omara Boulware 

Congressional Relations Officer 
(USN 96-00; USNR 00-Present) 

202-461-6468 
Omara.Boulware@va.gov 

 

Construction (not CBOCs or Leases), DoD/VA 
Collaboration, JEC, Interagency Program Office 
(IPO), Financial Management - PPBE/Strategic 
Planning, Budget, Contracting and Contracting 

Policy, Acquisitions, Small Business, Green 
Management 

Darrell Donnelly 

 
Darrell Donnelly 

Congressional Relations Officer 
(USMC 85-93) 
202-461-6418 

Darrell.Donnelly@va.gov 
 

Information Technology (IT), Personal Information 
Security, Electronic Health Record Modernization 

(EHRM), Office of Operations Security & 
Preparedness  

Dennis Call 
 

Dennis Call 
Congressional Relations Officer 
(USA 03-17; USAR 17- Present) 

202-461-0616 
Dennis.Call@va.gov 

Human Resources and Administration (HR&A), 
Office of Accountability and Whistleblower 

Protection (OAWP), Minority Veterans, Center for 
Women Veterans, Equal Access (DOMA), 

Outreach, Tribal Government Relations 

Omara Boulware 

Sean Pleasant 
Congressional Relations Officer 

202-461-6936 
Sean.Pleasant2@va.gov 

GAO Activities Lesia Mandzia 

 
Elijah Abram 

Program Analyst 
(USA 00-05) 
202-461-6238 

Elijah.Abram@va.gov 
 

Program Analyst (GAO)  

http://www.va.gov/oca/
mailto:Omara.Boulware@va.gov
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Health Team 

Name Areas of Responsibility Alternate  Name Areas of Responsibility Alternate 

Glenn Johnson 
Director 

(USA 92-13) 
202-461-5707 

Glenn.Johnson3@va.gov 

Detailed to Acting PDAS 
 
 
 

  

 
Jason Melton 

Congressional Relations Officer  
202-461-0623 

Jason.Melton@va.gov 
 

Procurement (Vendors Relations, Veterans 
Canteen Service), Capital Assets, 

CBOCs/Leasing/Minor Construction, Dental, 
Homeless, Emergency Mgmt/Cache Program, 

VISN 1, 2, 4, 22 

Susan  
Kelly 

Angela Prudhomme, JD 
Congressional Relations Officer   

202-461-6471 
Angela.Prudhomme@va.gov 

Acting Director, Health Team   

Jennifer Janowski 
Congressional Relations Officer 

202-461-0621 
Jennifer.Janowski@va.gov 

HR/Workforce (Staffing/Recruitment/ 
Privilege/Credentialing), Environmental 
Public Health (AO, GW, BWN, Camp 

Lejeune, Burn Pits), Enrollment/Eligibility, 
Nursing, VISN 5, 6, 20, 21 

Jason 
Melton 

Susan Kelly 
Congressional Relations Officer 

202-461-6408 
Susan.Kelly3@va.gov 

Academic Affiliations/VA Medical 
Research (Service Dogs, Prosthetics), 

Diabetes/Dialysis/TBI/Spinal Cord 
Injury/Polytrauma, other patient care 

services as necessary, Rural 
Health/Telehealth, Geriatrics, State 
Veterans Homes, VISN 16, 17, 19 

Meghan 
Raftery  

 
 

AJ Brooks, JD  
Congressional Relations Officer 

202-461-5939 
Aja.Brooks@va.gov 

 
Quality/Organizational Excellence, 
Minority Veterans, Pharmacy/Pain 

Management (Opioids/VA-DoD 
Formulary/State Prescription Drug 

Monitoring/HEP-C), Information Technology 
(EHR, VISTA, MASS), VISN 10, 12, 15, 23 

Ca-Asia 
Lane 

Meghan Raftery 
Congressional Relations Officer 

202-461-6840 
Meghan.Raftery@va.gov 

MISSION Act, Care in the 
Community, CBO/Prompt Payment, 

VA/Care Collections, Caregivers, 
Access 

Jennifer 
Janowski  

 
Sonya Trower 

Program Analyst 
202-461-7471 

Sonya.Trower@va.gov 
 

Database Management, Questions for the 
Record, Transcripts  

 
Ca-Asia Lane 

Congressional Relations Officer 
(USA 87-13) 
202-461-6446 

Ca-Asia.Lane@va.gov 
 

Chaplaincy, Behavioral Health 
(Mental Health/ PTSD/Suicide 

Prevention, Substance Abuse), Women 
Veterans, Vet Centers, VISN 7, 8, 9 

AJ Brooks 

 

VACANT 
Intern 

 
 

Database Management, Questions for the 
Record, Transcripts 

 

http://www.va.gov/oca/
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Benefits Team 

Name Areas of Responsibility Alternate  Name Areas of Responsibility Alternate 
 

Lesia Mandzia 
Acting Director 
202-461-6177 

Lesia.Mandzia@va.gov 
 

    
 

 
  

Stacy Coggin 
Congressional Relations 

Officer 
202-461-6412 

Stacy.Coggin@va.gov 
 

BVA policies and programs; VBA 
Appeals Management Office; VBA 

Southeast District; VBA Continental 
District 

Elena Joa 
  

Taniesha Kelly 
 Congressional Relations  

Officer  
202-461-0624 

Taniesha.Kelly@va.gov 
 

NCA policies, programs, and facilities; 
Insurance Service; Pension and Fiduciary 

Service; VBA Office of Management; 
VBA North Atlantic District; VBA 

Pacific District; Loan Guaranty Service 
 

Lawrence 
Groom 

Lawrence Groom 
Congressional Relations 

Officer 
(USMC 94-04) 
202-461-8468 

Lawrence.Groom@va.gov 

Benefits Assistance (TAP); 
Vocational Rehabilitation and 

Employment Service (including VSOC); 
Education Service (GI Bill); VBA North 
Atlantic District; VBA Pacific District 

Stacy 
Coggin  

Sonya Trower 
Program Analyst 

202-461-7471 
Sonya.Trower@va.gov 

 

Database Management, Questions for the 
Record, Transcripts  

Elena Joa 
Congressional Relations 

Officer 
(USMC 94-97) 
202-461-6457 

Elena.Joa@va.gov 

Compensation Service (including 
disability compensation claims 

management and presumption of service 
connection policies); Loan Guarantee 
Service; Office of Field Operations; 

VBA Midwest District 

Tanisha 
Kelly     

 
  

http://www.va.gov/oca/
mailto:Stacy.Coggin@va.gov
mailto:Taniesha.Kelly@va.gov
mailto:Lawrence.Groom@va.gov
mailto:Sonya.Trower@va.gov
mailto:Elena.Joa@va.gov


 
 

              As of: Aug. 15, 2019 
 

For Caseworker Questions or Inquiries on Behalf of Individual Veterans, Dependents and Survivors, Call or Visit OCLA Liaison Offices: 
House Office: (202) 225-2280 (Phone) / (202) 273-9988 (Fax)   Rayburn House Office Building, Room 2026 
Senate Office: (202) 224-5351 (Phone) / (202) 273-9988 (Fax)   Russell Senate Office Building, Room 189 

5 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS AFFAIRS – OFFICE OF CONGRESSIONAL AND LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS 
CONGRESSIONAL RELATIONS OFFICERS AND LIAISONS’ CONTACT INFORMATION AND AREAS OF RESPONSIBILITY 

810 Vermont Avenue, NW, Suite 500, Washington, DC 20420 
Phone: (202) 461-6490 – Fax: (202) 273-9988 – Web: www.va.gov/oca/ 

 

Congressional Outreach Team 

Name Areas of Responsibility Alternate  Name Areas of Responsibility Alternate 
 

Annmarie Amaral 
Director 

(USA 86-14) 
202-226-9135 

Annmarie.Amaral@va.gov 
 

   

Bailey Jackson 
Congressional Relations Officer 

202-225-2281 
James.Jackson25@va.gov 

Illinois, Iowa, Kansas, Minnesota, Missouri, 
Nebraska, North Dakota, South Dakota, 

Wisconsin 

Amanda 
Neumann 

Amanda Neumann 
Congressional Relations Officer 

202-226-9132 
Amanda.Neumann@va.gov 

Alaska, Arkansas, Idaho, Louisiana, 
Mississippi, Oregon, Texas, 

Washington 

Brendon 
Gehrke  

Brendon Gehrke 
Congressional Relations Officer 

(USMC 04-19) 
202-226-3844 

Brendon.Gehrke@va.gov 

American Samoa, Arizona, California, 
Colorado, Guam, Hawaii, Montana, Nevada, 
New Mexico, Northern Marianas, Oklahoma, 

Utah, Wyoming 

Bailey 
Jackson 

Alex Ware 
Congressional Relations Officer 

(USCG 11-13; USN 13-15) 
202-224-7224 

Alex.Ware@va.gov 

Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, 
Puerto Rico, South Carolina, 

Tennessee, Virgin Islands 

Nikki 
Barnes  

Michelle Myers 
Congressional Relations Officer 
(USAF 89-94; USAFR 97-11) 

202-224-2815 
Michelle.Myers3@va.gov 

 

Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New 
Hampshire, New Jersey, New York, 

Pennsylvania, Rhode Island, Vermont 
Alex Ware 

Nikki Barnes 
Congressional Relations Officer 

(MDARNG 96-11) 
202-224-7095 

Nikki.Barnes@va.gov 

Delaware, Indiana, Maryland, 
Michigan, North Carolina, Ohio, 

Virginia, Washington DC,  
West Virginia 

Michelle 
Myers  

Jessica Martinez 
Program Analyst 

(USAF 01-06) 
202-226-9130 

Jessica.Martinez6@va.gov 
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Congressional Liaison Service 

Rick Armstrong 
Deputy Director 
202-225-2280 
Richard.Armstrong@va,gov 

 

Jeremy Dillard  
Senior Liaison Representative 
(USAF 01-05) 
202-225-2280  
Jeremy.Dillard@va.gov 

Geisela Wimberly  
Liaison Representative 
(USA 98-02) 
202-225-2280   
Geisela.Wimberly@va.gov 

Tom Garloch 
Liaison Representative 
(USA 01-03) 
202-225-2280  
Thomas.Garloch@va.gov 

Christie Smith 
Liaison Representative 
202-225-2280 
Christina.Smith2@va.gov 

Alma Bourne 
Liaison Representative 
202-225-2280  
Alma.Bourne@va.gov  
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